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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

—--Bdward Conner, Lapwai, Ildaho.

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pa.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of envollment, 191

Term of enrollment, ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position, . .__.__..____.

0—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

: 1
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at (@ O/‘LM_,.Q

B i e AT

v

of . BN ARSI @O'_M.MM e %(/]& sage____..; date of birth /? Qo€ ;

(Name of child.}

(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. Livise o DEGREE OF
(Both Tndian and English.) DEAD. RILER. HAD: IxpiaN Broob.

D‘(du,ﬁ_ /{:&7’?{/}1_,__/‘{., i‘--’-‘-‘i'w’/fil - ( f. 4’"'.-' fadd L 9'-/25’1 |‘/£?“‘1““‘L .

NAME OF MOTHER.

: N (MW@L) do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to

, guardian, or next of kin.)
enrollment Ma:::chool for a period of '3 years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DaTE oF ‘DATE OF AT
NAME OF SCHOOL. el Tisiiiann CAUSE. GRADE.
—
? / - .I " F & n S /‘_M
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o
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éi/ LA/ g7
[{# (Pamm"gnardﬁn or next of kin. )
P. O. address: _ ;r;*-'%’é?!/;,é_,ﬁ,’/'ﬂ-.’.. __________________________
_ /7 7 .
Two witnesses: ~ (; b o g A
o _.'___ LA A ol




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find /4 ___ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any diseaszé)?ich uld be a menace to the health of other pupils.
Y

Thig, .. /7 AAAAAAA day of
A 2 /{/[ /M

4 [l ,191

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foreg 1c3.t10n and clililﬁ cate, to the best
W «

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

[_Purent, gual or next of kin.)
was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a publie school, whether the State lays pgrmit it to enroll therein, and
if it liveg near the public school why i not d such school. )

1 recommend t];ﬁansfer of the said child.

This /... day of o Gt 101 & )
@ ADMe \j ua.%

Agent or Superintendent

CERTIFICATE OF 7760'_ PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certifythat on . . , I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arrival as possible,)
nation of the physical conditionof . errieeeeeey the child named in
the foregoing application, and found .. ;o) N B e R e e e
I therefore recommend that the said child be .. enrolled in this school.
thi e day of , 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records.  The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left

unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.
The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out

the word ““parent,” ‘‘guardian,” or ‘‘next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary comsent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian Fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its bcing changed to suit the case: but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools, o
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RaATING.

b, o o N e N Bixta @ 88
. General Exercises ek 86
. Arithmetic = PR A e A

. Physiology " 4
.. Penmanship = A SR S ...

and is ¥r & nbt eligible to pursue work in theFir€ t Year Vocatiomal  grade, academic; and
“(Cancelone.)

_____ - 1 wee-ee- grade or year vocational.

6— 4650 2 Superintendent.
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June 8, 1917.

Dre Jaoodh RBraid
Suparintendent "t.apwal Indian School
Lapwal, Idaho.

Noayr Sirit-

Gyrus Conpar atlll insiats that he shownld
ge nome this sumper and help nis father., Ho tells
me that he Xnows his mtnerfé%lling to reimburase
the govermment for his trnasportatien to Carlimle
last fall and to pay his fare home now. I have told
nim that I would write you and Tind out from you 4if
hils father will do this and 17 ne will alse send an
2dditional anount of meney te pay the heospital oxe-
penses referred to in my last letter. Piease see
the father again and advise ne.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
¥RD
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June G, 1917.

Dr. Jacob Breid, Supt.,
Fort Lapwai Indian 3choel,
Lapwai, Idaho.

Dear 8ir:

Cyrue Conner still insists that

ihe should go home and help his father. He
tells me that he kumows his father will be
willing to reimburse the Government for his
transportation to Carlisle last fall and to
pay his fare home. I have told him thet if
hb}will do this and send after enough money
to pay the hospital expenses referred to in
my 1last letter to you, that I would heve no
ohﬁeotion to his going home.

" Please notify the father regarding
the contents of this letter.
l Very truly yours,

DR \ Super intendent.
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April 12, 1917,

Ors Jacod 3, Breid
Superintendent Lapwal Agency
Lapwal, Idanho,

Dear Sirie

I write to know what you would advise
relative to the return home ot'Lcyms Conner{ a
Pupll of this sechcol Trom yonr Jurisdietion, 1a
there any necesslty for nis going home this gpring ?

9¥rus has gerious eye trouble and hag
bad one operatien berformed vy dr, Fox, an eye 8pecialist
in Pniladelpnia, He nas had instructions from this
specialist to return to the eity. for other treatment,
I am planning te send him down in a week or two.

Vexry truly yours

Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FORT LAPWAI INDIAN SCHOC

April 19 1917. LAPWAL IDAHO
Mr. John Frencis, Jr., Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Francis:

Referring to your letter of April 12 1917,

I

regarding the return home of/Cyrus Conngg} I wish to

advise that so fer as 1 know, there is no reason why
this boy should return home for the summer. The
expenses of the trip are great, and it often happens
that boys do not wish to return in the fall. They

get back and are home just & sufficient time to

become interested in the happenings of the community,
end it has been my experience that it is very difficult
to get them to return &s promised.

I would suggest that the boy be kept &t school
until his enrollment expires. A trip from Carlisle to
Lapwai is very expensive, and I know that neither Cyrus
nor his father has the money to spare for such purposes.

Very respectfully,
’ ‘Il 3 C_ . I
\

JB R Superintendent.
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May 29, 1917,

Dr. Jacob Breid, Supt.,
Fort Lapwal Indisn School,
Lepwei, Tdsho.
Dear Bir:
I am in receipt of your letter relative

to the return home of Cyrus Conner, smd have %o

advise that there seems no necessrity for his going
home at this time, ©Should his father insist on
his return he should by all means refund the amount
of transportation that wase paid by us in bringing
him to Carlisle. Cyrus also owes & bill of $33.32
for operation upon his eyes and board in a Philadel-
phis hospital while he was under treatment there, I
have written his father sbout thiz bill byt havenot
heard snything from him. I would advise that when he
is ready to pay this bill that he send a check for
the amount direct to me,

The statement that Cyrus has not been in
school at all since he has been at Carlisle is wronge.
Mre. Blair the principal informs me that Cyrus went to

school regulerly from the time he enrolled until Janusary



-2= 6/29 /17

16th when he left school to have his eyes treated.
He has not been in school this spring.
Very truly yours,

D:R Super intendent

2
-
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FORT LAPWAI INDIAN SCHOOL
LAPWAL, IDAHO

Moy 19, 1917.
r, John Francis, Jr., oSupt.,
Carlisle Indisn School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

The father of Cyrus Conner called at the
office and indicated that Cyrus hes not been in school
since he enrolled at Carlisle. The father is also very
anxious to have the boy released from school &nd return
home. I feared that this would be the case when the boy
left for Carlisle, and I explained everything in con-
nection with the work to him in order thzt he would not
be disappointed.

I told the father that if the boy was re-
leased at this time I felt rezsonably sure that you would
insist that he refund the amount of trensportation that
was paid by your school in transferring the boy from Fort
Lapwai to Carlisls.

However, I see no reason why the boy should
return unless you wish to excuse him, ani I so indicated
to lr. Conner. The metter is referred to you for such

&ction s you may dssmusdvisuble.

Very respectfully,

JB R Superintendent.



NIDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

/ CARLISLE, PA,
G SYSTEM
NNY, Manager,

JonnsToR, Girls' Agent.
. D. H. Dsckry, Boys' Agent.

May 25, 1917..

Mr. Blair:-

Has Cyrus Comner been in schoel any

of the time since he has been at Carlisle ?
His Tather has repcrted te Dr. Breid that
he has not been in scheel at all.

| I |

Respectfully

18 e

[

Cyrus Conner entered on October 16, 1916 and did not miss a day
in school untilx January 16, 1917. 8ince that time he has been out

of school on account of eye treatment.

/5//%?// /(e "

incipal
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June 18, 1917.

RQV- Eo JI OrB,
Lewiston, I%
Dear Sir:

I have your telegram saying that
you had forwarded & tiecket for Cyrus and {90
and that gou would pay the req 0 as
soon ag he srrived hom=.

I am sorry that I cannot alilow Cyrus
to go home, excent fler the agreement written
you several dsys ago Bhrough Dr. Breid.

_ Conditions also have arisen since
my latter to Dr. Breid making it necessary for
me to éw$ down on the number of Boys who are
requesting permission %o go to their homes for
the sumers A large rumbor have left the school
to work on farms in Pennsylvania and Iew Jersey
and over 20 boys have joined either the Havy
or Army. It ity fhiecassary, fherefore, for me
to keep all who sre here now to cerry on the work
of our two farms. It is possible that later in
the summer I mey allow some of the boys %o spend
a few weeks at home. but just now it 18 necessary
for me to hold =1l who are here.

Very truly yours,
D:R Superintendent.

¢c Dre. Jo Breid



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.

TELEGRAM e

Junels,

_,Sent to
f Supt. in Charge Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,

I have this day forwarded a ticket for Cyrus
Conners return $90 and will pay the $60 as soon as

he arrivee here, total $150,
Respectfully,

Rev, E, J, Conmers,
Paid

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT | g%m | RATE—PAID

By w,. U.

(Name of Telegraph Company.)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FORT LAPWAI INDIAN SCHOOL
LAPWAI, IDAHO

June 14, 1917.

Mr. John Franeis, Jr., Supt.
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of June 8, 1917, re-
garding the return of §1§§§1§3n§3§, I wish to say that
I have had several convercations with the father with
reference to this matter, and one day last week he

called at the office when Mr. Lipps was here at the
time, and discussed the matter with him.

The father, when he left the office, stated that
he would not have Cyrus come home for the summer, but
would insist that he remsin in Carlisle until the
expiration of his enrollment. I feel that Cyrus is
getting for practically nothing, the very best treatment
that can be secured in the United States, and it is very
unwise for him to return home and forego this excellent
treatment.

The father promised to send the check to you, and
I presume will 40 so shortly. - The father made the state-
ment when talking to him that he wus of the impression
that you wanted the boy to return home for the summer,
but I assurred him thaet such was not the cuse snd that
you preferred that he remain in the school.

About two weeks ago the futher met me in town
and requested that I be responsible for payment of the
gum and he would reimburse me when he could get the
money. This, I assure you, I refused to do. I took
lr. Conner to the ticket office in Lapwai and ascertained
the fare from Carlisle to Fort Laspwai, which was almost
$70. I showed lr. Conner that it would cost in the
neighborhood of ¥200 for him to bring the boy home for
the summer and have him return in the fall, and that it
would cost that same amount for him to have the boy excused
from school at this time, for it would be necessary for
him to reimburse your school for the amount expended in
transporting the boy from Fort Lapwal to Cerlisle.



This rather steggered the father and he saw that
the carrying out of the plan indicated meant the
expenditure of considersable money, which apparently
he did not heve at the time.

The father has purchased an sutomobile snd is
now enjoying himself, and I presume that this is a
factor in the desire of the boy to return home for the
summer. I see no reason why Cyrus should come, but
will leave the matter entirely in your hands.

I have told the father that the boy should
remain until the expiration of his enrollment, and I
believe that he agrees with me but does not care to
edmit it.

I carefully discuss,with each of the children
going to Carlisle the possiﬁility of a vacation, and
showed that in all probability it meant remsining away
from home for a period of three years, and if they
were unwilling to make this sacrifice, I would not
recommend their transfer. ZKach pupil agreed to be
perfectly satisfied with the conditions, and their
enrollment in your school was the result of this
understanding.

I will not advance any funds for the trans-
portation of Cyrus nor will I be responsihble for
the ticket placed for his return.

Irusting that the above gives you all the
information you desire, I remain,

JB R o uperintehdent.




% f \5 e
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR /

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FORT LAPWAI INDIAN SCHOOL
Aug. 30, 1917. LAPWM; ,DA”O

Mr. Cyrus B,
Carlisle, Pa.

My Friend:

I have just received your letter of dugust
23, 1917, and thank you very much for writing me. I am
glad indeed to know that you are getting along well and
to hear that the other pupils are doing egually well. I
am extremoly anxious that the Nez Ferece Indians rank
among the first in Carlisle and I see no reason why they
should not do so. This may require some hard work om the
part of the lez Perce pupils but we gain nothing except
thru hard labor.

Your superintendent wrote me some time ago
requesting that I send a party of Nez Yerce girls to
Carlisle who would make &8s good pupils as Sarah Hdonteith.
I am sure that there are & large number of equally good
girls on the resorvation and 1 believe that some of them
are in Carlisle at this time, and I would urge you and
8ll of the Nez “erce pupils to 8o work amd act that the
superintendent will haeve an equally good word for every
.one who is in school.

It is 8 wonderful opportunity you have %o
gecure an education, for you are getting everything that
is desired and are not being required to pay anything
therefor. The white children of the United States would
be delighted to have such an opportunity, but it is not

given them,
With kindlely remembrance for sll of the
Nez “erce schildren enrolled at Carlisle, I remain,

!Phr friend, — 3 0
6 nRe s A

JB R Superintendent.
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SUPT IN CHARBE
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| HAVE THIS DAY FORWARBED A TICKET FOR CYRUS CONMERS
RETURN $90,00 AND WILL PAY THE $60.00 AS SOON Aéth.ARRIVES HERE TOTAL
$150,00 RESPECTFULLY
REV E J CONNOR

9AM JUN 16 1917



BO PATIENTS g
FROM L’ﬁﬁg TO f /ﬁ"j

] 6

BOARD—NURSE

FROM TO.

i

APOTHECARY

AMBULANCE

GENERAL

OPERATING ROOM .

TELEPHONE .

X-RAYS

LABORATORY EX.
TOTAL

Medico-Chirurgical Hospital

CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

No 438%)9 PHILADELPHIA 6/- Mo / :}r— 1917

ﬁrrpmrh fl'ﬂlﬁ‘_ﬁ_"{ (EO P /( 0 e~

s
fC A d T T i Beillats.

IN SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT ANNEXED.

g4

$ 10 571 Vi s

FOR MEDICO-CH IRURGICAL HOSPITAL



/ adico-Chirurgical Fospital

of the @ity of yl‘plahtlpl}tu é ‘
CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH O\jh
ELIZABETH V. LOBE, R. N.
SUPERINTENDENT

PHILADELPHIA, /jw . / J:_/. ?/?

(.

e (qmteﬁzﬁy ac/mow[ec{_qc vecerpt of your
/) : .
o Kee foz $ /. j-ocoveuntg boaxd of

,@W Connoo ad pex vecetpted bill enclosed.
CYIIGII;?.I’HCL] you for the zemittance, J am
cg‘fgedpectﬁt[{q youzs,

C.VU. Lot

G!\u}w:fnlem]en!

B N D,



&

TO TH]Z;“ M‘EDICO;CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL, Dr.

|

L0

)
g

PHILADELPHIA, . . ... ..

_CHERRY:STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

=229 17

Bills payable weekly in advance.
Draw checks to order of The Medico-Chirurgical Hospital.

PATIENT'S BOARD FROM ,.%Q.m:) /""U =" 4 o /0
NURSE'S  * R .

APOTHECARY - - /Y s
AMBULANCE = e £ o P
OPERATING ROOM 19 ik /1 < ' fl
TELEPHONE : s »-'i"‘"’* VAl s o 2
TRAYS e e TN g J‘ e )6/0

COT8 = S /v/D

CLINICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION

BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION -

t'-\ 4o ( & . - TOTAL /O\C’O A
SAPOAFED Dadn, KV '--‘«*-‘3,\’1{3&""“&;—-,(31 16 7hr,
J ) ® F VO SRR



.

- e e ————

R Py \\ - ' )
K gl R " P £\ o -t‘,\s :.mnmmrrm =
AN, P T TR i i
W‘m

iR

ris e e Sl o= Sknae S
S BT . B S NRANINTORA
i F-l : . 4- - ) 3
i =108 L . . Pt AL

S, .'-_H, N = o = N S,

.y .-_._. v B . y - ! X S T . - ot o Hﬁf
AN, £ v . « 2 - - s - e :'[g_;

= . e == - VAITAVIINE &Y THOTAROEAL JaWILD

S DN AW A KT T ROTAROHAL JADOSOUETIRE




s (00
10 THE MEDICO-CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL, DR.
CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

PHILADELPHIA, 35 191 7

L 1917

Bills payable weekly in advance.
Draw checks to order of The Medico-Chirurgical Hospital.

RITENT'S PoaRD HHoM. Al R e _]0.67

NURSE'S = % e N @ - .

APOTHECARY - - - - - ! 5

AMBULANCE ~ 5 . A :

OPERATING ROOM < 7 - - . nmt

TELEPHONE - - : : - : 2 '»

TRAYS - - - - B % - =

COTS - - - - = - = : -

CLINICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION . = -

BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION - -

- - - - = - - e

TOTAI.?AS\, ﬂf 0.—:?

LG

encl,






V,fiﬁgaiﬁ;:
B

LN

September 13, 1817

Medico=Chirurgical Hospital,

Cherry St,,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Gentlemen:
I am enclosing herewith check No,

35805, made pavable to your orxder in the amount
of $10.50 %o cover board for Cyrue B, Conner,
& pupil of this school, from April 18th to
April 35, 1917,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

encl,



60 C 8 21 17 12000

__The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company
. _

\
Effégéf"" Carlisle, Pa. April, 18th. 17.
Indian Industrial School,

To Cumberland Valley Railroad Co, =-== Dr.

One ticket Carlisle to Philada, =-e=- e3.08

One Prepaid Order Philada, to Carlisle, =--=- 3.08
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Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

encl,



September 13, 1917

Hr, W, 4. Bender, Ticket Agent,
Cs Vo R. R, Co,,
Carliele, Pa,

Dear Sir:
I am enclosing herewith check No,

35808, made payable to your order in the amount
of §8.16, to cover ticket from Carlisle to

Philadelphia and return furnished Oyrus B,
~onner, a pupil of this achool, Apxril 18, 1917,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

encl,



Decenl er
Twenty-aseventh,
A 9 i %

Rev. ¥, ¥: Qonners,
Lewiaton, Idaho.

Wy dear Bir:

Your aonlCzruﬂScomea to me with the request
that I ask you tc send him $50.00 for the
purpcas ¢f meeting incidental expenses which
may arige from tiwe to time.

I take pleasure in informing you tha* the school
neets prRotically all the actual necessities of
the students enrclled here. 2Any money that you
would send your son would be in the nature cf
gpending or pin woney , and if you care to send
him a small amount 3t should te sent %o me as
Superintendent and I will have 1t deposited o
his credit and see that it is used for benePicial
purposes. On the ofther hend, should your cir-
cunstances make the sending of funda %o your
gon an inconvenience, you may rsat assured that
his ateolute needs are fully wet ky fthe Govern-
ment, snd I am placing the mattor hefore you
gimply on account of the reques? 0 yow son.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

I#/s
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/ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Port Lapwai Indian School,

Labdwai, Idsho.

Dec. 4, 1917.

John Frencis, Jr.,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Franecis:
Enclosed herewith find check Noe. 6582 to your

order for $5.42, same being & transfer of funds te account

of Cyrus Connor, a pupil of your school.

-~ R A N,
Very respectfully,
A, =" K___
A exfAT Ak

S ' Superintendent.



/

New Village, N. J';Lo
May 20,1918.

TELEGRAX

U.8.1.8.
Carlisle.Pa.
Cyrus Conner left my place at noon
todaye.
Martin Hallerman



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL .
Telegram __| - 6 " .

Night Letter | NL
If none of these three symbols b
appears after the check (number of

words) this is a telegram. Other-

RAM
ﬁseitsﬂlarnclerisindimhadhyﬂle

symbol anpearlng__gﬁ% Uf\ﬁ%s Bm-lmﬁg:‘cmsm GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

l-lEGEI\'EIJ AT 130 West High Bt 0
Carlisdo, Pa. ko

20P=-8 8
NEW VILLAGE NJ 130 PM MAY 20 1918
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

(CYRUS GOMER

CARLISLE PA
LEFT MY PLACE AT NOON TODAY

MARTIN HERLEMAN

305 PM

Telegram |
Day Letter | B!qn_ Day Letter Blue
Night Message | Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter | NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wisg its character is indicated by the

bol appearing after the check.










June 10, 1918,

¥ re Martin Hallierman
Stewartsville, N. J.
Dear Dirie

Your letter concerning the conduct of Cyrus
Jormer is here. lir, Dickey is very busy atteniing to
the peys in Mexs county and I doubt if he can zZ2% up
te see you very soeon, I Cyrus' cenduct is such that
you de net want to kKeep him, you can return hin to the
schoeol, paying his Tare frem his wages ia your hands.
Deduct the Tare you advanced for him this spring and send

me a check Tor all that is due him.
Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

____________________________ June 14 ____ 1918,

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.

______________ 5.+ 7 5 5 8 1 - __Sixth 86

R % . 5. 1 5 {1 R 83

o GGOgTAPRY 2 BN il - SR
BT 5 1 LU BT o e S d 90

RN L R e e NI R . | R

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME 1N EAcH. RATING.

and is or ixnot eligible to pursue work in the Figet Year Vocational _ grade, academic; and
“(Cancelone.)

___________________________ grade or year vocational.

6—4080 Superintendent.
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